HACETTEPE JOURNAL OF MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS
Volume 48 Issue 3 (2019)

EDITORIAL BOARD

Honorary Editor
Lawrence Michael Brown

Editor in Chief

Mathematics

Ayse Cigdem Ozcan (Hacettepe University, Mathematics - hjms@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Statistics

Cagdas Hakan Aladag (Hacettepe University, Statistics - statisticshjms@gmail.com)

Associate Editors

Biilent Sara¢ (Hacettepe University, Mathematics - bsarac@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Asl Yildiz (Hacettepe University, Mathematics - aslipekcan@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Ceren Eda Can (Hacettepe University, Statistics - cerencan@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Derya Ersel (Hacettepe University, Statistics - dtektas@hacettepe.edu.tr)

Production Editors

Giilbanu Tekbulut (Hacettepe University - dergilerhacettepe@gmail.com)

0. Ogulcan Tuncer (Hacettepe University, Mathematics - otuncer@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Talha Arikan (Hacettepe University, Mathematics - tarikan@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Nurbanu Bursa (Hacettepe University, Statistics - nurbanubursa@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Erhan Pisirir (Hacettepe University, Statistics - erhanpisirir@hacettepe.edu.tr)
Derya Turfan (Hacettepe University, Statistics - deryaturfan@hacettepe.edu.tr)

Area Editors

Mathematics

Evrim Akalan (Associative Rings and Algebras - eakalan@hacettepe.edu.tr)

Okay Celebi (Partial Differential Equations - acelebi@yeditepe.edu.tr)

Angel Del Rio (Algebra, Group Theory - adelrio@um.es)

Giilin Ercan (Algebra, Group Theory - ercan@metu.edu.tr)

Sergio Estrada (Homological Algebra - sestrada@um.es)

Varga Kalantarov (Partial Differential Equations - vkalantarov@ku.edu.tr)

Emre Mengi (Numerical Analysis - emengi@ku.edu.tr)

Cihan Orhan (Analysis, Summability - orhan@science.ankara.edu.tr)

Murad Ozaydin (Differential Geometry, Global Analysis - mozaydin@math.ou.edu)
Abdullah Ozbekler (Ordinary Differential Equations - aozbekler@gmail.com)
Sibel Ozkan (Combinatorics - s.0zkan@gtu.edu.tr)

Ekin Ozman (Number Theory, Algebraic Geometry - ekin.ozman@boun.edu.tr)
Serap Oztop Kaptanoglu (Abstract Harmonic Analysis - oztops@istanbul.edu.tr )
Mehmetgik Pamuk (Topology, Manifolds and Cell Complexes - mpamuk@metu.edu.tr)
Ivan Reilly (Topology - i.reilly@auckland.ac.nz)

Alexander P. Sostak (General Topology - sostaks@latnet.lv)

Olgiir Celikbas (Commutative Rings and Algebras - olgur.celikbas@math.wvu.edu)
Biilent Unal (Differential Geometry - bulent@fen.bilkent.edu.tr)

Yunus E. Zeytuncu (Functions of Several Complex Variables - zeytuncu@umich.edu)



Statistics

Ali Allahverdi (Operational Research & Statistics - ali.allahverdi@ku.edu.kw)

Olcay Arslan (Robust Statistics - oarslan@ankara.edu.tr)

Narayanaswany Balakrishnan (Applied Statistics, Theory of Statistics - bala@mcmaster.ca)

Adil Baykasoglu (Operational Research - adil.baykasoglu@deu.edu.tr)

Sat Gupta (Sampling, Time Series - sngupta@uncg.edu)

Birdal Senoglu (Experimental Design, Statistical Distributions - senoglu@science.ankara.edu.tr)
Tahir Hanalioglu (Stochastic Processes Theory, Probability Theory - tahirkhaniyev@etu.edu.tr)
Zeynep Isil Kalaylioglu (Bayesian Inference, Model Selection - kzeynep@metu.edu.tr)



